TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Urethane International, LLC		1106/09/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Urethane Holdings LLC
Street Address:	12600 Deerfield Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3246280	GOT FLATS?	
Registration Number:	3161131	FLATPROOF TIRES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(678)406-8701 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

678-406-8700 Phone:

rawalker@bakerdonelson.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Walker

Address Line 1: Six Concourse Parkway

Address Line 2: **Suite 3100**

900108500

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328 Address Line 4:

2907954-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Walker

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0271

Signature:	/richard a. walker/
Date:	06/09/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=TMAssignments#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Urethane International, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 12600 Deerfield Parkway, Suite 100, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, adopted and used the marks listed below ("the Marks") and is the owner of the federal registrations thereof:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FLATPROOF TIRES	3,161,131	October 17, 2006
GOT FLATS?	3,246,280	May 29, 2007

and

WHEREAS, Urethane Holdings LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 12600 Deerfield Parkway, Suite 100, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Urethane International, LLC does hereby assign and transfer unto Urethane Holdings LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all related common law rights and privileges and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and in the registration of the Marks.

This 97H day of JUNE , 2008

Joseph P Daryles President & CEO

Urethane International, LLC

A RAW 606333 v1 2910020-000001 6/6/2008

RECORDED: 06/09/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0273